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Pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code 3361, 3362, 3691 and 3692.4, the following conditions will, by operation of law, subject
real property to the tax collecior’s power to sell.
1] All property for which property taxes and assessments have been in default for five or more years;
2) All property that has a nuisance abatement lien recorded against it and for which property taxes and assessments have
been in default for three or more years; and - g T
3 Any property that has been identified and requested for purchase by a city, county, city and county or nonprofit organization
to serve the public benefit by providing housing or services directly related fo low-income persons and for which property
taxes and assessments have been in default for three or more years. . i '
Note: The power to sell schedule for nonresidential commercial property is three years or more of tax-default status, unless the
county adopts, by ordinance or resolution, the five-yaar tax-default schedule . '
The parcels listed herein meet one or more of the criteria listed above and thus, will become subject fo the tax collector’s power to sell
onJuly 1, 2018, at 12:01 a.m., by operation of law. The tax collector’s power ta sell will arisé unless the properly is either redesmed
or made subject to an installment plan of redemption initiated as provided by law prior to close of business on the last business day in
June. The right fo an installment plan terminates on the last business day in June, and after that date the entire balance due must be
puid in full to prevent sale of the property at public auction. : ' - ' '
The right of redemption survives tEe property becoming subject to the power fo sell, but it terminates at close of businass on the last
business day prior to the date of the sale by the tax collector. _ :
If a stay of bunkruitcy is active an a parcel as of the date of the tax-defaulted land sale, the property will be removed prior o the sale:
The filing of a bankruptcy does not operate as a stay regarding the issuance of this notice pursuant to 11 U.S.C. Sections 362(b)(9)(B]
and/or 362{b)(9}{D). , ‘ : : i ]
Allinformation concerning redemption or the initiation of an installment plan of redemption will be furnished, upon request, by
_ JENINE WINDESHAUSEN, 2976 Richardson Drive, Auburn, CA 95603, 530-889-4120.
The emount-to redeem, including @ll penalties and fees, as of June 2018, is shown opposite the parcel number and next to the
name of the assessee.: ‘ b
PARCEL NUMBERING SYSTEM EXPLANATION ‘ ;
The Assessor’s Parcel Number (APN), when used to describe property in this list, refers to the assessor's map book, the map page, the
block on the map, if applicable, and the individudl parcel on the map page or in'the block. The assessor’s maps and further explana-
tion of the parcel numEering system are available'in the assessor’s office. : o
Assessor's : ) ; ; Amount .
Parcel Number - +  Assessee Name : _ Property Address ‘ to Redeem
PROPERTY TAX DEFAULTED ON JULY 1, 2009 FOR THE TAXES, . o '
ASSESSMENTS AND OTHER CHARGES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2008-2009 o
023-050-029-000 ROBERTS PERRY R & DONNA J 10485 BROWNING ST $5,869.19
PROPERTY TAX DEFAULTED ON JULY 1,2010 FOR THE TAXES, . ' .
ASSESSMENTS AND OTHER CHARGES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010

020-145-019-000 SHEHADEH SAMIR A ET AL - 8,346.09
026-040-005-000 . SHEHADEH SAMIR A'ET AL AUBURN RD o 4,257.86
026-050-002-000 SHEHADEH SAMIR A ET Al ' : 5,693.76
026-050-004-000 SHEHADEH SAMIR A ET AL : i 2,254.94

051-220-022000 . GRIEGO RUDY S TRUSTEE ET AL ‘ ; 5,084.81
PROPERTY TAX DEFAULTED ON JULY 1, 2011 FOR THE TAXES, .
ASSESSMENTS AND OTHER CHARGES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2010-2011 ; % ' .
024-190-050-000 VONTHADEN MARK & NANCY 4211 GODLEY IN - 11,371.54

043-142-074-000 HINKEY ERIK S & CARIEL - 3521 VAL VERDE RD 41,227 .44
090-221-025-000 ALOSEP LTD : 8791 BROCKWAY VISTA AV 16,547.48

319-080-032-000 - .~ RUDOLPH JEANDETAL - = 2731 AYOCET WY 5,250.76
;| PROPERTY TAX DEFAULTED ON JULY 1, 2012 FOR THE TAXES, ; ' ‘ -
ASSESSMENTS AND OTHER CHARGES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2011-2012

007-060-013-000 DYE MYRTES & LOWERY JACKIE TR ET AL - © 24130 MAIN ST " 8,891.72
008-266-016-000 VOLEN PROPERTIES 4 LIC ~ ' 167 LINCOLN BL 26,444.18
013-260-032-510 . CASKEY JEFF . e 251 BREUNER DR #1 5,821.44
053-150-060-000 MANNING STEPHEN E & CYNTHIA R - 14661 BOWMAN RD .. 590995
071-160-004-000 CARVER HILLIS E © 21075 CANYON WY 25,409.19
073-120-:041-000 = CLINES TONI MARIE - -, 643 HILLTOP CT 13,655.01
084-032-017-000 SMITH GLENN ROBERT - 2600 QUAIL LN : 5,921.23
PROPERTY TAX DEFAULTED ON JULY 1,2013 FOR THE TAXES, ;
ASSESSMENTS AND OTHER CHARGES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2012-2013 . . ;s
004-350-022-000 BURTON BERMNARD ; 111 PINECREST AY 19,356.47
007-160-018-000 CHANCELLOR W ] & ELEANCR M - 186.20
008-065-005-000 SHORT DWIGHT E & JEAN B, ; 1290 5TH ST - 8,451.09
010-230-008-000 JACOBSON MAGDALENA E ET Al 5425 RUHKALA RD 68,098.10
010-440:036-000 SCHNAPP ROBERT & VICTORIA ANN 3885 BALTIC CI 6,721.01
012-171-006-000 . BELLTHOMAS M o 129FIGST 1,697.51
017-240033-000 AMORUSO PETER ~* - . = 126,65
021-220-023-000 NEVAREZ J R JR TTEE A ; 3,653.06
021-220-062-000  TANNER HARCLD HOLMES IIl & BONNIE COLLEEN 2,425.73
021-440-036-000 HILL CHRISTOPHER B - 480 O ST o, 66.04
023-040-040-000 STONE ARTHUR L JR & MARGARET P i . 5,536.62
023-304-036-000 MURPHY CLYDE G & MARY C 148 HAP ARNOLD [P 7,356.63
030-250-060-000 MARLER CASSANDRA L TR ET AL - Ab14 CHELSEA PL- 18,651.56
036022012000 - DOKIMOS STEVEN M-& TERRI L ~ WAYLAND RD : 1,881.67
036-200-013-000 MANN JOSEPHF . - 4800 MINERS COVE CI 90,995:14
038-080-087-000 BOYER JANE A e Ti 196.99
045-190-065-000 DAVIS JAMES A LIFE EST . 4275 JAMERSON DR 14,977.02
046-121-016-000 TABOR KENNETH R : 7650 MEMORY LN 1,430.34
050-150-044-000 . BRAGG LATHE K ’ ; 6285 SEVEN CEDARS PL 13,209.03
051-220-004-000 WHITEHEAD CHRISTOPHER ] TR 3840 GRASS VALLEY HWY 8,748.22
053-050-007-000 EDERER DOUGLAS S & EDERER SYLVIA P TR 14235 EDGEHILL LN 6,019.93
054-181-023-000 RAPISURA CRAIG D & DEBORAH E 13409 BOWMAN RD 31,146.16
{ 055-300-048-000 - CARPENTER LYNN & SCHUMANN KENNETH J 1737 STONE WY 210.48
1 062-252-014-000 RASMUSSEN CARL WOODBURY ET AL - : 152.22
063-510-008-000 " SANDS VICKI A TR ET AL ) B AN 8,764.56
064-130-011-000 WETZEL RICHARD L - 11,734.57
064-220-025-000 - SANDBANK WILLAM JOE . 8355 MICHIGAN BLUFF RD 5,482.56

064-260.038-000 BISHOP LESLIE GENE : , i 1:041.18
071-340.004:000 FAST FORWARD SPECIALTY SERVICE INC 21424 CANYON WY 14.989.97




072-020-017-000

| 072:150-015-000
| 072-370-040-000
072-370-042-000
! 072-370-044-000

073-050-045-000
073-100-026-000
073-100-031-000
073-230-037-000
075-010-048-000
077-190-072-000
080-140-023-000
090-232-033-000
090-261-029-000
091-172-014-000
091:172-015-000
093-033-014-000
094-490.029-710
095-342-013-000.
096-140.008-000 .
099-150-012-000
099-191-053-000
103-190-003-570
109-150-004-000
117-071-015-000
255-040-038-000
255:050-019:000

255-050-020-000

256-080-028-000
257.240-039-000
258-130.035-000
258-130.040-000
258-140-015-000
258-140-016-000
327-130-010-000
328-212:006-000

361-220-024-000 -

367-320-058-000
371-080-035-000,
459-010-004-000
473-090-015-000
473.090:016-000
701-003-272-000 .
701-010:312-000
701-012-101-000
701-012:131-000 .
701:012-413-000,
701-015-453-000"

| 701-021-091-000

701-024-362-000

701-028-383-000

701-030-081-000
701-031-493-000
701-031-503-000
701-032-433-000
701:037:181-000
701-041-171-000
701-042-071-000
701-046-393-000

701-048-463-000.

701-050-473-000
701-051-383-000
701-053-282-000

701-053-493-000

701-055-011-000
701-059-393-000
701-060-041-000
701-064-191-000
701-072-121-000
701-072-342-000
701-074-403-000
701-076-352-000
701-079-061-000
701-080-453-000
701-082-413-000
701.082-423-000

| certify (or declare), under penct!ty of perjury, Ehot the foregomg is true and correct,
Jenine Windeshausen

ARP PATRICE TR

LOMBARDI LAWRENCE & MILDRED
ARP PATRICE TRUSTEE

ARP. PATRICE TRUSTEE
CLAXTON TAYLOR JOSEPH
LAY SCOTT W

GILBERT ARCHIE E & MARGARET E
FISCHER DENISE'M TR
NELSON MATTHEW | & DEA
WEISS STEVE N ;
ESTEVES JOE & PENNY
ENGELBERT PHILIP D
LAWSON KEYIN

LAWSON KEVIN= -
HARTFORD JOHN IV
HARTFORD JOHN IV -
SCHENK EUGENE F JR
MALONE'HOLDENT -
BAKER GLENDA .

KAPLAN JONATHAN

LAY GEORGE A

" US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

CUATRO TAHOE OVP RESIDENTS uc

.162 BOB SHERMAN LLC
LANGUNDO'LLC -

FRENCH ANDREW K & DENICE M ETAL .

- FRENCH ANDREW K & DENICE M-ET AL

FRENCH ANDREW K & DENICE M ET Al
DEBT SERVICING CORP

WILSON TINAE

FRENCH ANDREW K & DENICE M ET AL

. FRENCH ANDREW K & DENICE M ET AL

FRENCH ANDREWY K & DENICE M ET AL

'FRENCH ANDREW K & DENICE M ET AL

SHEARER CAROLYN J .

. WINSTON JOSHUA"

SCRIBNER STEVEN'W = -

LINGO SHAWN & ELIZABETH
ROSENFELD PHILET AL

O K & B.PARTNERSHIP ET AL
BARRINGER DONALD L & CAROL J*
BARRINGER DONALD L & CAROLJ
HAHN GRACEK

FILMORE YAUGH & KAY CAMEY ET AL
RUSSO JACK A

GIBSON ROBERT C & PAMELA S

'BAYARD MICHAEL J & RANDY JUNE

REAL TIME VACATIONS LLC -

RAMOS ROBERT & RAMOS HANNAH
SHAW GRAHAM <~ .

DELLS YACATION HOLDING LLC
KENNEY LAWRENCE D -

SHONDEL VIRGIE JR .

SHONDEL VIRGIL JR

DELLS VACATION HOLDING LLC

BARNECUT BRET MICHAEL & DOLAN SARAH R,

JOYCE KENNETH T & MARY L
GOLDBERG FRANK & BAILEY AMY
WILSON WOODROW R R . -
WALKER KIMBERLY A & GEORGE F
VILLAGE INN OWNERS ASSOCIATION
DELLS VACATION HOLDING LLC -
FRANKLIN RONALD E ET AL

DELLS VACATION HOLDING LLC
ROMAN MICHELLE

DELLS VACATION HOLDING LLC
BAYARD MICHAEL & RANDY JANE
CUSACK ROBERT

BAKER ANGELA MELISSA
CUSACK ROBERT -

REYNOLDS BRYAN ] & PATRICIA A
SOUZA-GRANT CAROL

CLUB SELECT RESORTS

JACKSON TIMOTHY

DELLS VACATION HOLDING LLC -
DEILS VACATION HOLDING LLC

Placer County Treasurer-Tax Collector

State of Calitornia

Executed af Auburn, County of Placer, California, on May 10,2018

PUBLISHED IN AUBURN JOURNAL: MAY 24, 31, JUNE 7,2018

30272 PINE CONE PETE RD

19555 PLACER HILLS RD

240 GJLBERT DR

274 APPLEGATE SCHOOL RD
7845 SISSON IN-

2910 BOOLE RD

) 8680 RIVER ,RD'

4425 RIDGEWOOD _DR

4435 N LAKEBL -~
2648 LAKE FOREST: RD

1603 TRAPPER MCNUTI' TR

1542 SANDY WY

9001 NORTHSTAR DR #303
162 BOB SHERMAN - -
6731 NLAKEBL -

22017 SHOER CT
" 6187 SIVERLEAF DR

1599 AINSWORTH [N

803 EQUINOX LP
508 GIBSON DR #290
2921 PIER PL :

9260 ATK!NSON ST
000 ATKINSON ST

2,713.34
2,534.31
7,428.85
5,776.83

3746681

150.05
203.48
10,304.42
11.490.47
2,297.96
36.283.83
27,419.59
8,290.35

- 3,359.15

14,160.68
3,601.40
22.182.88

21164019
-24,587.52

44,391.95
178.72
2,696.51
11,334.51
9.644.34
35.536.45
830.44
24,050,00
1:689.79
19,896.70
3.361.22
12.688.77

11,766.85

6,347.93
9,283.27
49,028.92

- 2,78543 |
36,439.20f

39,559.83
180.50
153.08

©10,423.98

N ,219.13:
'208.15
254,07 |
276.37 |
27637

19211

19353
274.73
254.07
228.71
276.37

228.71
228.71
167.30 |
297:3].
276.37
276.37
167:30
172.97
275.89
140.77
22275
167.30
268.89
228.71
219.70
272.84
272.84
254.98
275.89
254.98
274.73
193.53
167.30 |
140.77




